HOUSE COMMITTEE ON VETERAN AFFAIRS

TAPE LOG
April 05, 2007 Hearing Room 357
1:00 PM Tape 23
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Jeff Barker, Chair

Rep. Mike Schaufler, Vice-Chair
Rep. Wayne Scott Vice-Chair
Rep. Brian Boquist

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Jean Cowan

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
Hannah Crook, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HJM 15 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 3158 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
23A 003 Chair Barker opens the meeting at 1:06 p.m.
HJM 15 — PUBLIC HEARING
009 Kevin Cameron, State Representative, House District
024 General Mike Caldwell, Deputy Director, Oregon Military
Department
045 Chair Barker
049 Caldwell
055 Chair Barker
056 Rep. Schaufler
060 Caldwell
061 Rep. Schaufler
062 Caldwell
084 Rep. Schaufler
089 Caldwell
111 Rep. Boquist
121 Chair Barker
HJM 15 — WORK SESSION
125 MOTION: Rep. Schaufler moves HJM 15 be sent to the floor
with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
23A 129 VOTE: 5-0-0
Chair Barker hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

REP. CAMERON will lead discussion on the floor.
HB 3158 —- PUBLIC HEARING
135 Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
141 Chair Barker




EXHIBIT SUMMARY

143

151
152
154
155

174
175
192
199
200
202
203
204
210
211

218

None Submitted

Mac MacDonald, Representative, United Veterans Groups of
Oregon

Chair Barker

Rep. Boquist

Chair Barker

General Mike Caldwell, Deputy Director, Oregon Military
Department

Chair Barker

Caldwell

Rep. Boquist

Caldwell

Rep. Boquist

Caldwell

Rep. Boquist

Caldwell

Chair Barker

Mac MacDonald, Representative, United Veterans Groups of
Oregon

Chair Barker adjourns the meeting at 1:23 p.m.



