## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON VETERAN AFFAIRS**

## TAPE LOG

## April 05, 2007 Hearing Room 357 1:00 PM Tape 23

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Jeff Barker, Chair Rep. Mike Schaufler, Vice-Chair Rep. Wayne Scott Vice-Chair Rep. Brian Boquist
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Jean Cowan
STAFF PRESENT:	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator Hannah Crook, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HJM 15 – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 3158 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	<b>BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER</b>
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
23A	003	Chair Barker opens the meeting at 1:06 p.m.
<u>HJM 15 – PUI</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	009	Kevin Cameron, State Representative, House District
	024	General Mike Caldwell, Deputy Director, Oregon Military
		Department
	045	Chair Barker
	049	Caldwell
	055	Chair Barker
	056	Rep. Schaufler
	060	Caldwell
	061	Rep. Schaufler
	062	Caldwell
	084	Rep. Schaufler
	089	Caldwell
	111	Rep. Boquist
	121	Chair Barker
HJM 15 – WO	ORK SESSION	
	125	MOTION: Rep. Schaufler moves HJM 15 be sent to the floor
		with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
23A	129	VOTE: 5-0-0
	Chair Barker hearing no objection, declares the motion	
	CARRIED.	
		<b>REP. CAMERON will lead discussion on the floor.</b>
<u>HB 3158 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	135	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
	141	Chair Barker

143	Mac MacDonald, Representative, United Veterans Groups of
	Oregon
151	Chair Barker
152	Rep. Boquist
154	Chair Barker
155	General Mike Caldwell, Deputy Director, Oregon Military
	Department
174	Chair Barker
175	Caldwell
192	Rep. Boquist
199	Caldwell
200	Rep. Boquist
202	Caldwell
203	Rep. Boquist
204	Caldwell
210	Chair Barker
211	Mac MacDonald, Representative, United Veterans Groups of
	Oregon
218	Chair Barker adjourns the meeting at 1:23 p.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

None Submitted